Manual
Value Series V-2000
Part Number:  901272
This Product Guide supports feeder part numbers 1805004 and 1805005
with serial numbers beginning with V2000B.
© 2009 Thiele Technologies, Inc. - Streamfeeder. All rights reserved.
No part of this publication may be reproduced, photocopied, stored on
a retrieval system, or transmitted without the express written consent of

5 1 51805028 BASE, MOTOR PLATE
6 4 44642042 FOOT, RUBBER 5/8 CYL
7 2 51805035 BAR, MOTOR MOUNTING
8 2 44841002 HANDLE, PULL
9 4 900644 MOUNT, HANDLE
10 1 53500217 GRIP, STRAIN RELIEF
NS 1 611-0022 HARNESS, V2000 DC MOTOR
NS 2 53500152 JOINT, WIRE CRIMP
NS 1 17451109 ASSY, CABLE ExT RUN
NS 1 84111011 ASSY, ExT RUN
15 1 900739 LABEL, GROUND EARTH
NS 1 901272 MANUAL, V2000B
17 2 1130 GROMMET
18 6 102688B02 SHCS #10-32 x 3/8
19 2 103241B01 .25 HEAVY FLAT WASHER
20 2 102689B05 SHCS 1/4-20 x 3/4
21 4 102614B03 HHCS 3/8-16NC x .75
22 4 102688B04 SHCS #10-32 x 5/8
23 4 103239B04 LW, 1/4 INTERNAL TOOTH
24 1 102732B03 SSSCPPT #10-32 x 1/4
25 1 102732B02 SSSCPPT 10-32 x .19
26 4 102637B05 FHCS #10-32 x 3/4
27 4 102685B06 SHCS #8-32 x 7/8
28 4 102685B02 SHCS 8-32 x .38
29 4 103237B07 LW 0.375
NS = NOT SHOWN

4 1 51805005 BELT, BLUE FEED 2"
5 2 51805006 BELT, BLUE FEED
6 1 43555108 BELT, TIMING
7 1 900971 BLOCK, LH
8 10 51805047 BEARING, BALL
9 1 51805007 SHAFT, DRIVE
10 2 51805002 SHAFT CARRIAGE SUPPORT
11 1 43555302 PULLEY, TIMING
12 1 900972 PLATE, COVER
13 1 900973 PLATE, COVER
14 1 900974 COVER, PLATE
15 1 900975 PLATE, COVER
16 1 900976 PLATE, SIDE COVER
17 1 901121 PLATE, SIDE COVER
18 2 102732B03 SSSCPPT #10-32 x 1/4
19 4 102668B09 SHCS 10-32 x 1-1/2
20 4 102688B02 SHCS #10-32 x 3/8
21 4 102637B06 FHCS 10-32 x 1
22 14 102688B03 SHCS #10-32 x 1/2
23 4 102914B02 FHCS #8-32 x 3/8
35 Value SerieS V-2000 Manual
HOPPER ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0225

11 4 44963102 KNOB, 5 LOBE
12 1 51745072 BLOCK, UPPER SUPPORT RH
13 1 51745056 SUPPORT, RH
14 1 51745049 BLOCK LH
15 1 51745046 BLOCK RH
16 4 900676 PIN, DOWEL
17 2 51745025 SIDE GUIDE
18 2 51745074 STANDOFF, SIDE GUIDE
19 4 51745081 STANDOFF, SIDE GUIDE
20 3 51745045 BAR, PREGATE
21 2 51745067 PIN, DOWEL
22 1 51745063 MOUNT, CENTER PREGATE
23 2 53500609 LABEL, WARN INJURY 2.7 x 1.4
24 4 102683B06 SHCS #6-32NC x .88 LG.
25 8 102683B04 SHCS #6-32 x 5/8
26 2 102637B04 FHCS #10-32 x 5/8
27 2 104308B02 E-CLIP 1/2
28 6 102688B03 SHCS #10-32 x 1/2
29 2 102732B11 SET SCREW, #10-32 x 1
30 4 102635B03 FHCS #8-32 x 1/2
31 2 102732B15 SET SCREW, #10-32 x 2
32 2 102934B06 SHCS #8-32 x 7/8
37 Value SerieS V-2000 Manual
GATE ASSEMBLY

2 1 51745079 KNOB, KNURLED CONTROL
3 1 51745080 O-RING
4 1 51277081 KNOB INSERT
5 1 51745073 MOUNTING FLANGE
6 1 44963102 KNOB, 5 LOBE
7 1 51745033 ROD, THREADED
8 1 51745012 BLOCK, GATE SLEEVE
9 1 51745083 SPRING, GATE
10 1 51805015 MOUNT, GATE
11 1 51805014 O-RING SPOOL
12 1 23500095 BEARING, BALL
13 1 51745044 SHAFT, GATE LIFT
14 1 51745020 NUT, T-GATE
15 3 23500089 O-RING, STANDARD GATE
16 1 51805038 KNOCK DOWN
17 2 102912B01 SHCS #5-40 x 1/4
18 1 102689B06 SHCS 1/4-20 x 7/8
19 1 102729B02 SET SCREW, #8-32 x 3/16
20 1 102708B03 BHCS #10-32 x 1/2
21 1 102733B12 SET, SCREW 1/4-28 x 1-1/4
22 1 103240B04 FW #10
39 Value SerieS V-2000 Manual
BELT ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0228
40Value SerieS V-2000 Manual
BELT ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0228
ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 51805022 MOUNT, SLIDE
2 2 51805024 BLOCK, STANDOFF
3 2 51745042 SPACER, LEAD SCREW
4 2 51745041 BLOCK, END SHAFT SUPPORT
5 1 51805037 SCREW, LH LEAD
6 1 51745075 BUSHING OILITE
7 1 51805036 SCREW, RH LEAD
8 6 51460088 SLEEVE, IGUS BEARING
9 6 51745065 BRACKET, BELT ADJUSTMENT
10 6 51745064 SPACER, BELT ADJUSTMENT
11 2 51745043 BLOCK, ROLLER SLIDE
12 2 51745067 PIN, DOWEL
13 2 44963102 KNOB, 5 LOBE
14 1 51805023 BLOCK, CENTER SUPPORT
15 1 901025 PROTECTIVE COVER
16 12 102706B03 BHCS #8-32 x 1/2
17 6 44748008 SHOULDER BOLT
18 2 102732B11 SET SCREW, #10-32 x 1
19 5 102688B04 SHCS #10-32 x 5/8
20 4 102688B03 SHCS #10-32 x 1/2

12 1 44642026 SWITCH, SLIDE
13 1 53500558 FUSE, 5A
NS 1 53500002 CORD, PWR 115V
NS 1 53500210 CORD, POWER 230V
NS 1 611-0019 HARNESS, V2000 INHIBIT
NS 1 611-0021 GROUND WIRES, V2000
NS 1 311-0090 KIT, ExT RUN RELAYS W/SOLID ST
18 1 51310009 LABEL, GROUND SYMBOL
19 2 900739 LABEL, GROUND EARTH
20 1 900802 LABEL, ELECTRICAL SHOCK
21 1 900801 LABEL HAzARDOUS
NS 8 435SO263 CABLE TIE
NS 1 901113 LABEL SET, V2000 CE
NS 1 611-0023 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
NS 2 53500254 TERMINAL, FEMALE
26 8 102705B01 BHCS #6-32 x 1/4
27 3 102706B02 BHCS #8-32 UNC x .38 LG
28 2 103333B05 KEP NUT #4-40
29 11 103333B07 KEP NUT #8-32
30 4 102760B05 SCREW PHILLIPS HEAD, #6-32 x 3/8
NS = NOT SHOWN
43 Value SerieS V-2000 Manual
TRIANGLE WEDGE ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 18051106
44Value SerieS V-2000 Manual
TRIANGLE WEDGE ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 18051106
ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 51745008 PLATE, WEDGE BASE
2 1 51745062 BLOCK, WEDGE
3 1 51805021 WEDGE GUIDE SHAFT
4 1 51805020 WEDGE SUPPORT SHAFT
5 6 44759086 MATERIAL SUPPORT
6 1 44963102 KNOB, 5 LOBE
7 1 44633016 ROUND T-NUT
8 1 102688B03 SHCS #10-32 x 1/2
9 1 102732B11 SET SCREW, #10-32 x 1
10 1 102729B01 SET SCREW, #8-32 x 3/16
11 2 103274B04 SNAP RING 3/8
12 2 102637B03 FHCS #10-32 x 1/2
45 Value SerieS V-2000 Manual
LOW PROFILE WEDGE ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 18051107
46Value SerieS V-2000 Manual
LOW PROFILE WEDGE ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 18051107
ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 44759088 WEDGE BLOCK
2 1 51805021 WEDGE GUIDE SHAFT
3 1 44963102 KNOB, 5 LOBE
4 1 44633016 ROUND T-NUT
5 6 43560050 NARROW ROLLER WEDGE
6 18 33500020 BELT TENSION SHAFT
7 36 23500095 BEARING, BALL
8 1 51805020 WEDGE SUPPORT SHAFT
9 1 102732B11 SET SCREW, #10-32 x 1
10 1 102688B04 SHCS #10-32 x 5/8
11 36 103240B04 FW #10
12 36 102708B02 BHCS #10-32 x 3/8
13 2 103274B04 SNAP RING 3/8
47 Value SerieS V-2000 Manual